What is the active sworn count for Police, Dispatch, and Fire 
Departments? 

Answer No. 8: For Police and Dispatch – This has already been answered in a 
previous addendum that was published as Dispatch is included within the Police 
Department. 

For the Fire Department, there are one hundred and seventy-five (175) sworn and 
ten (10) non-sworn personnel. 

Question No. 9: For the CAD and RMS interfaces, Thornton has listed a few within 
the RFP and RTM documents.  Please elaborate on the following: 

• For each CAD interface, what is the: 
o Vendor name;